Primary responsibility for identification and control of financial risks rests with the Board. The Board reviews the risks identified
below, including the setting of limits for trading in derivatives, hedging cover of foreign currency and interest rate risk, credit
allowances, and future cash flow forecast projections.

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates is only on short term deposits and cash and cash
equivalents.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to interest rate risk:

 Consolidated
 2014  2013
 $  $
Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,285,358  4,131,731
Net exposure 1,285,358  4,131,731

 49

JUPITER ENERGY LIMITED – 2014 ANNUAL REPORT

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the fair value of the financial instruments held at balance date, if interest rates
had moved, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit would have been affected as follows:

 Consolidated
Post – tax gain  / (loss) 2014  2013
 $  $

+1% 12,853  41,317
-1% (12,853)  (41,317)

Foreign currency risk

The Group has transactional currency exposures. Such exposure arises from sales or purchases by an operating entity in
currencies other than the functional currency.

At balance date, the Group had the following exposure to United States Dollars (USD), Kazakhstan Tenge (KZT), Great Britain
Pound (GBP) and Singapore Dollars (SGD) foreign currency that is not designated in cash flow hedges:

 Consolidated
 2014  2013
 $  $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
- USD 1,072,868   3,029,199
- KZT -   798,661
- SGD 1,859   1,859